AVSDV-M
マルチターン式二方弁
Multi turn Type Manual valve
-Push lock type-
手動バルブ
Manual Valve
取扱説明書
User’s Manual

AVSDV-PTTM20K125
型式選定例
Ordering code example
AVSDV-PA3I20V012
※1 : In the case of the connection is “3”,“F”, remove tubing size “3”,only“A” can be selected for the  “Body Material”,
        In the case of the other connection, only “T” can be selected for the  “Body Material”.
※2 : In the case of the Tube diameter is “03”,F,T,R and N connection is not available.
※3 : In the case of the connection is  “F”,“R” or  “N”,only  “I (Inch)” can be selected for the  “Tubing Standard”
※4 : Please refer to “Connection・ tube”size  for diameter  of “Tube“.
※5 : In the case of Mounting "2″there is some possibility of that the mounting holes are hidden by some connection
       from top side, and hard to be mounted.
※6 : Please consult us for the specification if the medium is a strong chemical, strong acid etc.
※7 : O-ring are not wetted.
※8 :  "Vifron″is the Terpolymerization Fluorocarbon Elastomers.
※9 : Connection suitable only “3”and“F”
※1 : 接続方法“3”、“F”（チューブ径“03”を除く）の場合、本体材質“A”のみ選定できます。
       その他の接続の場合、本体材質は“T”のみです。
※2 : チューブ径が“03”の場合、接続方法は“F”、“T”、“R”、“N”は選択できません。
※3 : 接続方法“F”、“R”、“N”の場合は規格“（I インチ）”のみ選定できます。
※4 : Tubeの外径、内径サイズは接続方法・Tubeサイズををご参照下さい。
※5 : 固定方法“2”の場合、接続方法によっては接続部が台座固定用の穴と干渉する場合があります。ご注意ください。
※6 : 使用流体が強酸等の場合にはご相談ください。
※7 : Oリングは接液しません。
※8 : バイフロン®F は耐酸用三元系弗素ラバーです。
※9 : 接続方法は“3”と“F”のみ選択できます。
AVSDV-M
8
⑤ 寸法  Dimension
単位(Unit) ： ㎜ 単位(Unit)：mm
□50 □60
 3 x 2
※1 6 x 4  10 x 8
※2 10 x 8  12 x 10 19 x 16  25 x 22
3.18 x 1.60 6.35 x 4.35  9.53 x 6.35  9.53 x 6.35 12.70 x 9.53  19.05 x 15.88 25.40 x 22.20
inch － 66 － 85 93 112 144
mm 48 64 － 82 90 112 144
inch 65 92 － 118 118 138 162
mm 65 90 － 114 114 138 159
inch/mm 60 69 － 93 100 129 150
inch/mm 60 68 (PFA) 80 (PFA) 90 (PFA) 98 (PFA) 122 (PFA) 146 (PFA)
inch － 68 (PFA) 92 (PFA) 102 (PFA) 106 (PFA) 126 (PFA) 154 (PFA)
inch/mm － 90 － 100 100 130 140
inch － 50 － 72 72 90 110
□50 □60
107.5 133 165
22 34 39
30 48 63
50 60
38
Tube
C
D
E
G
Size
□30
□30B
F
H
102.5 111.5
5 7
30
□40